This certificate shall only be copied 1 of 4 L. A. Brisk
in its entirety and without change  Certification Officer
UK Type Examination Certificate CML 22UKEX2509 Issue 0
United Kingdom Conformity Assessment
1 Product or Protective System Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
UKSI 2016:1107 (as amended) – Schedule 3A, Part 1
2 Equipment Impulse Evaluating device type KF**-D**-Ex1**

The impulse evaluating device type KF**-D**-Ex1** is used for evaluating of connected transmitter,
which may be installed inside of hazardous explosive areas.
Type Code
KF**-GUT-Ex1.*
Housing: KF: K-Housing with removable terminals
Supply voltage: ** = D2 = 20 … 30 V d.c. or
                                U8 = 20 … 90 V d.c. or 48 … 253 V a.c.
                                 A5 = 115 V a.c. +- 10 %
                                 A6 = 230 V a.c. +- 10 %
Device type: DU = Switch Amplifier, Timer RelayTransmitter supply isolator
                     DWB = Rotation Speed Monitor
Supply voltage:Number of channels: Ex1. = 1 intrinsically safe channel
Display: * = - (without Display) or .D (with Display)
Electrical data:
Supply circuit
(Terminals 23, 24)
or
Via Power Rail
(Terminals PR: 1, 2)
For connection to non-intrinsically safe circuits with the
following maximum values:
KFD2-D**-Ex1**:
U = 20 V … 30 V d.c.
Um = 40 V
KFU8-D**-Ex1**:
U = 20 V … 90 V d.c. or 48 … 253 V a.c.
Um = 253 V
KFA5-D**-Ex1**:
U = 115 V a.c.
Um = 253 V
KFA6-D**-Ex1**:
U = 230 V a.c.
Um = 253 V
For connection to non-intrinsically safe circuits with
the following maximum values:
Only KFD2-D**-Ex1**:
U = 20 V … 30 V d.c.
Um = 40 V
  CML 22UKEX2509
  Issue 0
This certificate shall only be copied  3 of 4                        UK Type Examination Certificate – Equipment MM
in its entirety and without change                                                                                               Version: 7.0  Approval: Approved
Contact circuits
(Terminals 10, 11, 12 and 16, 17,
18)
Transistor output
(Terminals 19, 20)
Control input
(Terminals 13, 14)
RS232 interface
(Terminals PR 3, 5)
Collective Error Messaging
(Terminal PR 4)
Sensor input
(Terminals 1, 3)
Effective internal capacitance Ci
Effective internal inductance Li
For connection to non-intrinsically safe circuits with
the following maximum values:
Alternating voltage:                             Direct voltage:
U = 253 V                                                U = 40 V
I = 2 A                                                      I = 2 A
S = 500 VA                                              P = 80 W
cos φ = 0.7                                             Um = 253 V
Um = 253 V